

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स) कल्यानी

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani (स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक सांविधिकनिकाय)

(A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग – 34, बसन्तपुर, सागूना, कल्याणी, ज़िला – नदिया, पश्चिम बंगाल – 741245

NH - 34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal - 741245

No: 3021 /E-12015/7/23-(SR/T/JR)

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Result for engagement of Junior Resident (Non-Academic) on tenure basis in the Department of Dentistry AIIMS, Kalyani, West Bengal: Walk-in interview held on: 18.01.2023.

Ref. Advt. No. 2817/E-12015/7/23-(SR/T/JR) dated 06.01.2023

The following candidates have been selected based on the recommendation of the Selection Committee for appointment as Junior Resident (Non-Academic) on tenure basis of 6 (Six) Months in the Department of Dentistry, AIIMS Kalyani.

Junior Resident (NON-ACADEMIC):

SL No	Name	Category	Post	Remarks
1	Sukanya Mandal	SC	Junior Resident	Selected, Subject to submission of BDS degree certificate and attempt certificate
ST category - None Found Suitable				

Offer of Appointment to the selected candidates will be issued separately in due course of time.

By order of the Executive Director

Sd/-Dean (Academics) AIIMS Kalyani

Date: 20.01.2023